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F R ESTATE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 30 JUNE 2007

FIXED ASSETS
Curent assets

Debtors
Cash at bank

Note

CREDITORS. amounts falling due within

one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LES CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2007
£ £
200
5,151
21,083
26,234
(26,234)
200
200
200

2006

7,027
11,365

18,392

(18,392)

200

200

200

200

The directors consider that the company s entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audt under
the provisions of sechion 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 and members have not required the company to
obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question In accordance with section 249B(2) of the Act The
directors acknowledge their responsibities for ensurning that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 221 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the
state of affairs of the company as at 30 June 2007 and of its profit or loss for the year then ended In
accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements
of the Companies Act 1985 relating o the financial statements so far as applicable {0 the company

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part Vil of
the Companies Act 1885 applicable to small companies, were approved and authonsed for 1ssue by the board
and were signed on its behaif on 29 August 2008

P Bt

P.D. Birkenstein
Director

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements
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F R ESTATE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2007

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1.1

1.2

1.3

Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have
been prepared under the histoncal cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting
Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

Cash flow

The financial statements do not include a Cash flow statement because the company, as a small
reporting entity, 1s exempt from the requirement to prepare such a statement under the Financial
Reporting Standard for Smaller Entittes (effective January 2005)

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation Depreciation s not charged on freehold
land Depreciation on other tangible fixed assets i1s provided at rates catculated to wnte off the cost of
those assets, less ther estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following
bases

Freehold land - MNil

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

£
Cost
At 1 July 2006 and 30 June 2007 200
Depreciation
At 1 July 2006 and 30 June 2007 -
Net book value
At 30 June 2007 200
At 30 June 2006 200
Included in Jand and buildings 15 freehold land at cost
of £200, (2006 - £200), which 15 not depreciated
SHARE CAPITAL
2007 2006
£ £
Authorised, allotted, called up and fully paid
200 Ordinary shares of £1 each 200 200
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F R ESTATE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2007

TRANSACTIONS WITH DIRECTORS

St Petersburg Collection Limited, a business n which Mr P D Birkenstein 1s the sole director and
shareholder received £2,644 for admistrative services provided to the company dunng the year

RESERVES
2007 2006

No profits or losses have been made to date - -
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