Registered number: 532609

F R ESTATE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2007

SATURDAY



A11

30/08/2008 COMPANIES HOUSE

74

F R ESTATE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 JUNE 2007

	20			2006	
	Note	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Curent assets	2		200		200
Debtors		5,151		7,027	
Cash at bank		21,083		11,365	
	•	26,234	•	18,392	
CREDITORS. amounts falling due within one year		(26,234)		(18,392)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS	•		-		-
TOTAL ASSETS LES CURRENT LIABIE	LITIES		200	_	200
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	3		200		200
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			200	_	200

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under the provisions of section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 and members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its accounts for the year in question in accordance with section 249B(2) of the Act. The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at 30 June 2007 and of its profit or loss for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of section 226 of the Act and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 1985 relating to the financial statements so far as applicable to the company

The abbreviated accounts, which have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 applicable to small companies, were approved and authorised for issue by the board and were signed on its behalf on 29 August 2008

P.D. Birkenstein

Director

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements

F R ESTATE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2007

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1.1 Basis of preparation of financial statements

The full financial statements, from which these abbreviated accounts have been extracted, have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

1.2 Cash flow

The financial statements do not include a Cash flow statement because the company, as a small reporting entity, is exempt from the requirement to prepare such a statement under the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005)

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is not charged on freehold land. Depreciation on other tangible fixed assets is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost of those assets, less their estimated residual value, over their expected useful lives on the following bases.

Freehold land

Nil

2. TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

			£
	Cost		
	At 1 July 2006 and 30 June 2007		200
	Depreciation		
	At 1 July 2006 and 30 June 2007		<u> </u>
	Net book value		
	At 30 June 2007		200
	At 30 June 2006		200
	Included in land and buildings is freehold land at cost of £200, (2006 - £200), which is not depreciated		
3.	SHARE CAPITAL		
		2007 £	2006 £
	Authorised, allotted, called up and fully paid		
	200 Ordinary shares of £1 each	200	200

FR	≀ES	ΓΔΤΕ	= J #	VIT	FD

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2007

4 TRANSACTIONS WITH DIRECTORS

St Petersburg Collection Limited, a business in which Mr P D Birkenstein is the sole director and shareholder received £2,644 for administrative services provided to the company during the year

5.	RES	ERV	ES